OP \$40.00 3669718

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM328976 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ownership of the registration to revert to Idolz Toys LLC after a third party entered an erroneous assignment previously recorded on Reel 004828 Frame 0378. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the mark was erroneously assigned from Idolz, LLC to William Cahalan.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	to Idolz Toys LLC after a third party entered an erroneous assignment previously recorded on Reel 004828 Frame 0378. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the mark was erroneously assigned from Idolz, LLC to William

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William Cahalan		06/12/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Idolz Toys LLC	
Street Address:	633 Fair Spring Drive	
City:	Charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29414	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3669718	IDOLZ TOYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2064640125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-464-3939

Email: trademarks@gsblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Warner/Garvey Schubert Barer
Address Line 1: 1191 Second Avenue, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16206-60107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Bermel
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Bermel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of IDOLZ TOYS Mark#page1.tif source=Assignment of IDOLZ TOYS Mark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0190

900312707

source=Assignment of IDOLZ TOYS Mark#page3.tif source=Request for Correction#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0191

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Idolz, LLC		106/15/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William J. Cahalan	
Street Address:	5960 Airdrome Street	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90035	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3801127	IDOLZ
Registration Number:	3669718	IDOLZ TOYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9163629066

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9163629000

Email: sdavis@davisandleonard.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Davis
Address Line 1: 8880 Cal Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 180

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95826

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDOLZ ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Davis

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0378

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0192 OP \$65.00 380112

900229232

Signature:	/stephen I. davis/
Date:	07/24/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=idolz_trademark_reassignment_signed#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0379 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0193

Date: June 15, 2012

From: William J. Cahalan, President Idolz, L.L.C. 1639 11th Street Santa Monica, CA 90404

To: William J. Cahalan 5960 Airdrome Street Los Angeles, CA 90035

Trademark and Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

I, William J. Cahalan, as managing member and sole owner of Idolz, LLC, for good and valuable consideration given, do hereby assign any and all assets, including but not limited to the goodwill and intellectual property rights, of Idolz, LLC, to William J. Cahalan, as an individual, effective this 15th day of June, 2012. This assignment includes but is not limited to any and all rights in the trademarks IDOLZ, Reg. No. 3,801,127 and IDOLZ TOYS, Reg. No. 3,669,718, and all of the goodwill in the business associated with the marks.

William J. Cahalan

William J. Cahalan

TRADEMARK REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 07/24/2012

EXHIBIT B

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- I. Damien Noble, as president of Idolz Toys LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company, hereby declare as follows:
 - My company has used and owned the trademark IDOLZ TOYS, U.S. Registration number 3669718, since its first use in June of 2009.
 - 2. It has recently come to my attention that a document was recorded in 2012 purporting to assign this trademark to another party. Idolz Toys, LLC has never assigned the mark and believes it still is the rightful owner of the mark and the related registration, and believes that the purported Assignor, Idolz, LLC, a California limited liability company, never had the rights to assign the mark to the named Assignee, William Cahalan.
 - 3. Based on the foregoing, I request that the July 24, 2012 assignment recorded at Reel/Frame: 4828/0378 be removed from the record, and that Idolz Toys LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company be listed as the rightful owner of the mark and the registration.
 - 4. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signed this 30 day of December, 2014.

Idolz Toys LLC.

Name:

Damien M Noble

Title:

President